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Accredited Grade 'A' by NA AC

Ref.: ZHDC/Chemicals/Glass Ware/Materials/Miscellaneous Items in Chemistry/NlQ/2023

October 5. 2023

NI

College Website
DU Website

For more specification/clarification please contact the S.O. Admn. between 3.00 to 5.00 PM 

during working days. The last date for submission of quotation is 14/10/2023 at 3.00 PM. 

The sealed envelope should be addressed to the Principal, Zakir Husain Delhi College with 

name of Items mentioned on the top of envelope, and our NIQ Ref. No. be indicated on your 

quotation which should be submitted to Zakir Husain Delhi College, Jawaharlal Nehru Marg, 

New Delhi-110002 on or before the last date of submission, i.e., 14/10/2023.

ZAKIR HUSAIN DELHI COLLEGE
(UNIVERSITY OF DELHI) 

Jawaharlal Nehru Marg, New Delhi - 110002 
lei.: OII-232322IS. 23232219. 23233421). l ax : 1111-23215906

Websilenx \vtv.zakirhiisain<ielhic<>lle^e.ac.iii 
eiiniik/ukii luisi>iii<lelliie<>llege(« jzniail.coni

(Prof. Narendra Singh)
Principal

Terms and Conditions:
1. College will not pay any advance.
2. Campaigning in any respect regarding quotation will disqualify the eligibility of 

the supplier.
3. College reserves the right to reject any or all quotations without assigning reason 

thereof.
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'j1 M16cl I d 'I HF!, -H? Rcr-H - 110002
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Sealed Quotations arc invited for the supply of listed items from authorized 
dealers/vendors. The quotation must reach to the undersigned by October 14, 2023 by 03:00 
p.m.



Discount on price listName of the CompanyS.No.
M/s. Chaudhary Chemicals Works1

Stamp of the company

Quotation Form No. I
Acid and Ammonia (Liquor)

NOTE»

I will carry the empty bottle my self from your side

''p''
NtVV DELHI-110002.
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Discount on price listName of the CompanyS.No.
M/s. B.D.H1

2 M/s. C.D.H.
3 M/s. E. Merk
4 M/s. Fisher Scintific / Qualigens

5 M/s. Loba

6 M/s. Molychem
7 M/s. Ranbaxy

8 M/s. S.D. Fine
9 M/s. Spectroehem

10 M/s. S.R.L

11 M/s. Thomas Baker

Stamp of the company

Quotation Form No. II
Ch emicals Items



S.No. Name of the Company Discount on price list
M/s. Solar Glass1

2 M/s. Solax Glass

M/S. Sharma Scientific (Soda Glass)3

4 M/S. S. Paul & Company

Stamp of the company

Quotation Form No. Ill
Glass Ware

TEACHER'NCHARGE

Z NEW DELHI-110002.



Name of the Company
Routine Quality

2 Each
3 Each
4 Gross/Pkt
5 Each
6 Each
7 Each
8 Set of 6 Pcs.
9 Pkt/lOO sheets

10 Each

Desiccator with Lid 6"11 Each

12 Each

13 Each

14 Each

15 Pkt/Rim

16 Pkt of 100 circles

17 Pkt of 100 circles

18 Pkt of 100 circles

19 Each

20 Each

21 Gross

22 Each

23 Each

24 Each

25 Each

26 Each

27 Each

28 Box of 100 Nos.

29 Doz

30 Doz

31 Each

32 Each

33 Each

Each34
35 Doz

Each36
37 Doz

Each38

Stamp of the Company

Quotation Form No. IV
MisceUanous Items

Spatula (Steel) 6"
Stalagmometer (50 and above no. of drops)
Test Tube (Neutra glass) 15x125mm
Test Tube Brush (Nylon)
Test Tube Holder

Beaker Plastic 250 ml (Poly Lab)
Beaker Plastic 1000 ml (Poly Lab)
Burner Bunson
Capillary Tube

China Dish 3"
Clamp Burette Fish Type

Clamp with Boss/Retort Clamp Cross Pattern
Cork Borer Set of 6
Chromatography Sheet 46x57 cm 
Desiccator Plate

Dropper 4"x3" Bulb type with teat for Reagent Bottle 125 ml 
Dropper 6"x3" Bulb type with teat for Reagent Bottle 250 ml 
Dry Cone
Filter Paper (Ordinary) 46x57cm
Filter Paper Whatman No.40 125 mm Ashless

Filter Paper Whatman No.41 125 mm Ashless
Filter Paper Whatman No.42 125 mm Ashless
Gas Jar Glass 2.5 diameter & 7-7.5 height
Gas Jar Plastic 2.5 diameter & 7-7.5 height
Ignition Tube
Iron stand 9"x6"x30"

Pair of Tongs (Steel) 6" 
Sand Bath (G.I. Sheet) 
Silica Crucible 15 ml

Test Tube Stand (Wooden) 6 holes

Tripod Stand 8"x5"
Viscometer with joint (Duration of 90 to 180 seconds)
Water Bath Copper 6" with Rings (Approximately 225gm only)

Watch Glass 4"
Weighing Bottle Plastic 2"
Wire Gauze with Frame

s.
No.

1

Wooden Cork

e
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■ I COLLEGE 
1J0002.

xX1

Rate____________________
Heavy Quality

Each



Organic Compound
S. No. Particular Requirement

Acetic Acid__________
Acetyl Acetone_______________
Acrylonitrile_________________
Acetophenone________________
Benzoyl Peroxide_____________
a,a-Aziosobutylonitrile________
Nitcotinic Acid_______________
Benzil
Benzoyl Chloride_____________
Bromobenzene
Bromine
Chloroform__________________
Cyclohexanol________________
Diethyl Ketone_______________
3:5Dinitrobenzoic Acid________
Hydroxylamine Hydrochloride
Methanol____________________
Nitrobenzene_________________
Oxalic Acid__________________
Phthalic Acid_________________
Phenyl Hydrazine Hydrochloride 
Phosphorous Pentachloride_____
Semicarbazide Hydrochloride
Urea________________________
L-Proline____________________
Methyl Acrylate______________
Poly Vinylacetate_____________
Poly Vinylalcohol_____________
Glycine______________________
Lysine_______________________
Leucine______________________
m-dinitrobenzene

5x2.51it 
1x250ml 
1x500ml 
2x500ml 
1x500ml 
1x100g 
1x100g 
1x250g 
2x500ml 
4x250ml 
4x(5x20)ml 
lx2.51it 
1x500g 
4x500g 
2x100g 
4x100g 
1 x2.51it 
2x500ml 
2x500g 
4x500g 
3x100g 
2x500g 
3x100g 
2x500g
2x5g 
2x500g 
1x500g 
1x500g 
1x500g 
lX25g 
lX25g 
2x500g

1
2 x 

_4_
5
6_
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30 
31 
32

TEACHER INCHARGE 
CHEMISTRY DEPARTMENT 

ZAKIR HUSAIN DELHI COLLEGE 
’ NEW DELHI-110002.



Inorganic Salt
S. No. Particular Requirement

2x500g ~
2x500g 
2x500g 
3x500g

' 2x500g 
2x500g 
IxlOQg 
1x100g
IxlOQg 
1x500g 
lx5Q0g 
4x250g
IxlOQg 
2x1OQg 
-2x500g
2x50Qg 
2x5Q0g 
3x500g 
3x500g
IxSQOg 
2x500 
2x100g 
1x5 kg
2x500g____
2x500g____
2x500g
2x500g_____
4x500g_____
2x500g
IxlOQg_____
IxlOQg 
3x100g 
1x500g 
2x5QQg

TEACHE^^CHARGE 

CHEMISTRY DEPARTMENT 
ZAKIR HUSAIN DELHI COLLEGE 

NEW DELHI-110002.

I

2
3_
4
5
6
7
8

_9_
JO11

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22

JT

25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34 
____

Aluminium Potassium Sulphate
Ammonium Acetate
Ammonium Chloride
Ammonium Ferrous Sulphate
Ammonium Oxalate
Ammonium Nitrate
Bismuth Nitrate
Bismuth Oxychloride
Cadmium Acetate
Calcium Chloride Dihydrate
Calcium Chloride Fused
Ferric Chloride
Iodine Monochloride
Iodine
Ferrous Sulphate
Magnesium Sulphate
Manganese Chloride
Potassium Bromide
Potassium Dichromate
Potassium Nitrate
Potassium Oxalate
Sodium Cobalti Nitrite
Sodium Hydroxide
Sodium Nitrate
Sodium Nitrite
Sodium Tetra Borate
Sodium Oxalate
Sodium Sulphate
Sodium Sulphate Anhydrous
Stannous Chloride___________
Silver Nitrate_______________
Tin Metal__________________
Zinc Sulphate_______________
Potassium Iodide____________

________________



Borosil Glassware
S. No. Particular Requirement
1 Beaker 250ml 5 Onos
2

y

7 
s’

7

Conical Flask 250ml
Filtration Flask ILiter
Separating Funnel 125ml
Sintered Glass Crucible 30ml Grade IV
Volumetric Flask 2Liter
Volumetric Flask ILiter
Gas Jar 2.5inch diameter 7-7.5inch height
Distillation set

5 Onos 
04nos 
lOnos 
20nos 
2nos 
2nos 
30nos 
05set

teacher'ncharge



Acid and Ammonia

S.No. Particular Requirement

1
2
3
4

Ammonia 0.888
Ammonia 0.920

75x450ml
75x450ml

ov
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Miscellaneous Apparatus

S. No. Particular Requirement

15

'iy'7
TEACHER INCHARGE 

CHEMISTRY DEPARTMENT 
ZAKIR HUSAIN DELHI COLLEGE 

NEW DELHI-110002.

1
T 
T

~5~
~6~
7~
F
9~
To
IT
IT 
13 
IT

OSgross 
01 box 
50nos 
144nos 
07Rim 
05kg 
05kg 
lOOnos 
120nos 
lOOnos 
lOOnos 
20nos 
30pkts 
60pkts 
02Pkt

Bark Cork for Test Tube
Chromatography Sheet 46x57cm
Clamp with Boss (Three Finger)
Dropper with Teat for 125ml Reagent Bottle
Filter Paper (ordinary) 46x57cm
Glass Rod
Glass Tube
Stalagmometer
Spatula Steel 6”
Tripod Stand 8x5
Thermometer 360
Pipette Pump 10ml (Poly lab)
Capillary Tube
Ignition Tube
Whatman Filter Paper No.41


