#### ZAKIR HUSAIN DELHI COLLEGE

(UNIVERSITY OF DELHI) Jawaharlal Nehru Marg, New Delhi - 110002 Tel.: 011-23232218, 23232219, 23233420, Fax: 011-23215906 Website:www.zakirhusaindelhicollege.ac.in email:zakirhusaindelhicollege@gmail.com



# ज़ाकिर हुसैंग दिल्ली कॉलेज

(दिल्ली विश्वविद्यालय) जवाहरलाल नेहरू मार्ग, नई दिल्ली - 110002 दूरभाषः 011-23232218, 23232219, 23233420, फैक्सः 011-23215906 वेब स्थलः www.zakirhusaindelhicollege.ac.in इ-मेलः zakirhusaindelhicollege@gmail.com

#### Accredited Grade 'A' by NAAC

Ref.: ZHDC/Chemicals/Glass Ware/Materials/Miscellaneous Items in Chemistry/NIQ/2023

October 5, 2023

# NIQ

Sealed Quotations are invited for the supply of listed items from authorized dealers/vendors. The quotation must reach to the undersigned by October 14, 2023 by 03:00 p.m.

For more specification/clarification please contact the S.O. Admn. between 3.00 to 5.00 PM during working days. The last date for submission of quotation is 14/10/2023 at 3.00 PM. The sealed envelope should be addressed to the Principal, Zakir Husain Delhi College with name of Items mentioned on the top of envelope, and our NIQ Ref. No. be indicated on your quotation which should be submitted to Zakir Husain Delhi College, Jawaharlal Nehru Marg. New Delhi-110002 on or before the last date of submission, i.e., 14/10/2023.

#### **Terms and Conditions:**

- 1. College will not pay any advance.
- 2. Campaigning in any respect regarding quotation will disqualify the eligibility of the supplier.
- 3. College reserves the right to reject any or all quotations without assigning reason thereof.

(Prof. Narendra Singh)

Nongl

Principal

College Website DU Website

# Quotation Form No. I

Acid and Ammonia (Liquor)

S.No.	Name of the Company	Discount on price list
1	M/s. Chaudhary Chemicals Works	

N	O	TE:	>>

I will carry the empty bottle my self from your side

Stamp of the company

TEACHER INCHARGE
CHEMISTRY DEPARTMENT
ZAKIR HUSAIN DELHI COLLEGE
NEW DELHI-110002.

(AND TABLEEN)

# **Quotation Form No. II**

### **Chemicals Items**

S.No.	Name of the Company	Discount on price list
1	M/s. B.D.H	
2	M/s. C.D.H.	
3	M/s. E. Merk	
4	M/s. Fisher Scintific / Qualigens	
5	M/s. Loba	
6	M/s. Molychem	
7	M/s. Ranbaxy	
8	M/s. S.D. Fine	
9	M/s. Spectrochem	
10	M/s. S.R.L	
11	M/s. Thomas Baker	

Stamp of the company

TEACHER INCHARGE
CHEMISTRY DEPARTMENT
ZAKIR HUSAIN DELHI COLLEGE
NEW DELHI-110002.

(AMASTASLEEN)

# **Quotation Form No. III**

### Glass Ware

S.No.	Name of the Company	Discount on price list
1	M/s. Solar Glass	
2	M/s. Solax Glass	
3	M/S. Sharma Scientific (Soda Glass)	
4	M/S. S. Paul & Company	

Stamp of the company

TEACHER INCHARGE
CHEMISTRY DEPARTMENT
ZAKIR HUSAIN DELHI COLLEGE
NEW DELHI-110002.

(AMPS TASLEEN)

## **Quotation Form No. IV**

Miscellanous Items

S.	N. C.I. C.	Rate		
No.	Name of the Company	Routine Quality	Heavy Quality	
1	Beaker Plastic 250 ml (Poly Lab)		Each	
2	Beaker Plastic 1000 ml (Poly Lab)		Each	
3	Burner Bunson		Each	
4	Capillary Tube		Gross/Pkt	
5	China Dish 3"		Each	
6	Clamp Burette Fish Type	d <sub>10</sub>	Each	
7	Clamp with Boss/Retort Clamp Cross Pattern		Each	
8	Cork Borer Set of 6		Set of 6 Pcs.	
9	Chromatography Sheet 46x57 cm		Pkt/100 sheets	
10	Desiccator Plate		Each	
11	Desiccator with Lid 6"		Each	
12	Dropper 4"x3" Bulb type with teat for Reagent Bottle 125 ml		Each	
13	Dropper 6"x3" Bulb type with teat for Reagent Bottle 250 ml		Each	
14	Dry Cone		Each	
15	Filter Paper (Ordinary) 46x57cm		Pkt/Rim	
16	Filter Paper Whatman No.40 125 mm Ashless		Pkt of 100 circles	
17	Filter Paper Whatman No.41 125 mm Ashless		Pkt of 100 circles	
18	Filter Paper Whatman No.42 125 mm Ashless		Pkt of 100 circles	
19	Gas Jar Glass 2.5 diameter & 7-7.5 height		Each	
20	Gas Jar Plastic 2.5 diameter & 7-7.5 height		Each	
21	Ignition Tube		Gross	
22	Iron stand 9"x6"x30"		Each	
23	Pair of Tongs (Steel) 6"		Each	
24	Sand Bath (G.I. Sheet)	8	Each	
25	Silica Crucible 15 ml		Each	
26	Spatula (Steel) 6"		Each	
27	Stalagmometer (50 and above no. of drops)		Each	
28	Test Tube (Neutra glass) 15x125mm	,	Box of 100 Nos.	
29	Test Tube Brush (Nylon)		Doz	
30	Test Tube Holder		Doz	
31	Test Tube Stand (Wooden) 6 holes		Each	
32	Tripod Stand 8"x5"		Each	
33	Viscometer with joint (Duration of 90 to 180 seconds)		Each	
34	Water Bath Copper 6" with Rings (Approximately 225gm only)		Each	
35	Watch Glass 4"		Doz	
36	Weighing Bottle Plastic 2"		Each	
37	Wire Gauze with Frame		Doz	
38	Wooden Cork		Each	

TEACHER INCHARGE
CHEMISTRY DEPARTMENT
ZAKIR HUSAIN DELHI COLLEGE
NEW DELHI-110002.

Stamp of the Company

C N.	Organic Compou	
S. No.	Particular	Requirement
1	Acetic Acid	5x2.5lit
2	Acetyl Acetone	1x250ml
3	Acrylonitrile	1x500ml
4	Acetophenone	2x500ml
5	Benzoyl Peroxide	1x500ml
6	a,a-Aziosobutylonitrile	1x100g
7	Nitcotinic Acid	1x100g
8	Benzil	1x250g
)	Benzoyl Chloride	2x500ml
10	Bromobenzene	4x250ml
11	Bromine	4x(5x20)ml
12	Chloroform	1x2.5lit
13	Cyclohexanol	1x500g
14	Diethyl Ketone	4x500g
15	3:5Dinitrobenzoic Acid	2x100g
16	Hydroxylamine Hydrochloride	4x100g
17	Methanol	1x2.5lit
18	Nitrobenzene	2x500ml
19	Oxalic Acid	2x500g
20	Phthalic Acid	4x500g
21	Phenyl Hydrazine Hydrochloride	3x100g
22	Phosphorous Pentachloride	2x500g
23	Semicarbazide Hydrochloride	3x100g
24	Urea	2x500g
2.5	L-Proline	2x5g
26	Methyl Acrylate	2x500g
27	Poly Vinylacetate	1x500g
28	Poly Vinylalcohol	1x500g
29	Glycine	1x500g
30	Lysine	1X25g
31	Leucine	1X25g
32	m-dinitrobenzene	2x500g

Inorganic Salt			
S. No.	Particular	Requirement	
1	Aluminium Potassium Sulphate	2x500g	
2	Ammonium Acetate	2x500g	
3	Ammonium Chloride	2x500g	
4	Ammonium Ferrous Sulphate	3x500g	
5	Ammonium Oxalate	2x500g	
6	Ammonium Nitrate	2x500g	
7	Bismuth Nitrate	1x100g	
8	Bismuth Oxychloride	1x100g	
9	Cadmium Acetate	1x100g	
10	Calcium Chloride Dihydrate	1x500g	
11	Calcium Chloride Fused	1x500g	
12	Ferric Chloride	4x250g	
13	Iodine Monochloride	1x100g	
14	Iodine	2x100g	
15	Ferrous Sulphate	2x500g	
16	Magnesium Sulphate	2x500g	
17	Manganese Chloride	2x500g	
18	Potassium Bromide	3x500g	
19	Potassium Dichromate	3x500g	
20	Potassium Nitrate	1x500g	
21	Potassium Oxalate	2x500	
22	Sodium Cobalti Nitrite	2x100g	
23	Sodium Hydroxide	1x5kg	
24	Sodium Nitrate	2x500g	
25	Sodium Nitrite	2x500g	
26	Sodium Tetra Borate	2x500g	
27	Sodium Oxalate	2x500g	
28	Sodium Sulphate	4x500g	
.9	Sodium Sulphate Anhydrous	2x500g	
0	Stannous Chloride	1x100g	
1	Silver Nitrate	1x100g	
2	Tin Metal	3x100g	
3	Zinc Sulphate	1x500g	
4	Potassium Iodide	2x500g	

Borosil Glassware			
S. No.	Particular	Requirement	
1	Beaker 250ml	50nos	
2	Conical Flask 250ml	50nos	
3	Filtration Flask 1Liter	04nos	
4	Separating Funnel 125ml	10nos	
5	Sintered Glass Crucible 30ml Grade IV	20nos	
6	Volumetric Flask 2Liter	2nos	
7	Volumetric Flask 1Liter	2nos	
8	Gas Jar 2.5inch diameter 7-7.5inch height	30nos	
9	Distillation set	05set	

PASTECM)

S.No.	Particular	Requirement
1	Ammonia 0.888	75x450ml
2	Ammonia 0.920	75x450ml
3		
4		

MAN PAS TASSEEM)

S. No.	Particular	Requirement
1	Bark Cork for Test Tube	05gross
2	Chromatography Sheet 46x57cm	01box
3	Clamp with Boss (Three Finger)	50nos
4	Dropper with Teat for 125ml Reagent Bottle	144nos
5	Filter Paper (ordinary) 46x57cm	07Rim
6	Glass Rod	05kg
7	Glass Tube	05kg
8	Stalagmometer	100nos
9	Spatula Steel 6"	120nos
10	Tripod Stand 8x5	100nos
11	Thermometer 360	100nos
12	Pipette Pump 10ml (Poly lab)	20nos
13	Capillary Tube	30pkts
14	Ignition Tube	60pkts
15	Whatman Filter Paper No.41	02Pkt

NEW DELHI-